
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1385
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2014
AGREEMENT ON TERRORISM
Mullappally Shri Ramachandran

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any agreement has been made between India and United States of America on the issue of terrorism in the recent past;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) to (b): There has been no agreement on the issue of terrorism in recent past between India and the United States of America.
However, in the Joint statement issued during the visit of the Prime Minister of India to the United States of America, the Prime Minister and the President of the United States of America reaffirmed their deep concern over the continued threat posed by terrorism and underlined the need for continued compre- hensive global efforts to combat and defeat terrorism.
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